

September 21, 2023

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: <u>541983</u>

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub.: Receipt of Service Purchase Order - Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received a Service Purchase Order worth of Rs. 35 Lakhs dated September 21, 2023, from M/s. Meditek Lifecare LLP. Further, the details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, are enclosed herewith as Annexure – A.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Innovative Ideals and Services (India) Limited

Maqsood Dabir Shaikh Managing Director DIN: 00834754

INNOVATIVE IDEALS & SERVICES (INDIA) LTD.

Complete Security Solutions
CIN L64201MH2000PLC129901

E-202, Skypark, Nr. Oshiwara Garden, Off Ajit Glass Road, Oshiwara, Goregoan (W), Mumbai-400104

Phone: 022-67392121 | Fax: 67392123 | Mobile: 91 9867138855 Email: innovative@innovative.in | info@innovative.in | www.innovative.in



Annexure

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular No. CIR/CFO/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015.

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity awarding the order(s) / contract(s)	Meditek Lifecare LLP
Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	The contract is to lay FTTH in the prestigious project of BARC, Chembur. This project is awarded to us due to our past experience of Jio & Tataplay projects.
Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic entity
Nature of order(s)/contract(s)	TP lay FTTH network in BARC, Chembur, Mumbai
Whether domestic or international	Domestic
Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	It has to be executed in 6 months' time.
Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	The Complex is spread over 38 lakhs square meters (Approximate 940 Acres) & have more than 17 high rise buildings. Also, it has its own hospital for the BARC resident, with all the state of art facilities. The value of Service Purchase Order is worth of Rs. 35 Lakhs. (Excluding Applicable Taxes)
Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	Yes, Promoters of the Company are Designated Partners of Meditek Lifecare LLP.
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	Yes, the order would fall within the related party transaction and the same is carried at arm's length.

INNOVATIVE IDEALS & SERVICES (INDIA) LTD.

Complete Security Solutions CIN L64201MH2000PLC129901

E-202, Skypark, Nr. Oshiwara Garden, Off Ajit Glass Road, Oshiwara, Goregoan (W), Mumbai-400104

Phone: 022-67392121 | Fax: 67392123 | Mobile: 91 9867138855 Email: innovative@innovative.in | info@innovative.in | www.innovative.in